353
WOOD RESEARCH
	 65 (3): 2020
	 353-364
THE INFLUENCE OF THERMAL MODIFICATION ON
THE RESISTANCE TO WATER IMPACT PROPERTIES
AND STRENGTH OF WOOD USED
IN OUTDOOR CONDITIONS

356
WOOD RESEARCH
Tab. 1: Marking of samples.
Thermal
modification
temperature (°C)
Subgroup name (oak wood) Subgroup name (pine wood)
Group 1
Non-coated
Group 2
Coated
Group 1
Non-coated
Group 2
Coated
20 (unmodified) O.I.20 O.II.20 P.I.20 P.II.20
140 O.I.140 O.II.140 P.I.140 P.II.140
165 O.I.165 O.II.165 P.I.165 P.II.165
190 O.I.190 O.II.190 P.I.190 P.II.190
215 O.I.215 O.II.215 P.I.215 P.II.215
Samples of O.I.20, O.II.20, P.I.20 and P.II.20 subgroups are samples that were in air-
conditioned state. Five samples of each subgroup were randomly selected and their geometric
parameters (accuracy of 0.02 mm), weight (accuracy of 0.01 g) were determined. Thermally
modified and unmodified samples of Group 1 and Group 2 were soaked in distilled water. During